
Rate/info sheet • Updated September 1, 2024 

COLTS UNLIMITED 
25 Owl Creek Road, Sheridan, WY 82801 • www.coltsunlimited.com  •  email: h.carrel@icloud.com  
Cell: Charlie 307-752-2008 • Hilary 307-752-3944 • Home/office 307-673-0505 

BOARD & CARE COSTS: 
(A) Show barn stall, picked 2x/day    Total: $1550/month 
(B) Training barn or shed row stall    Total: $1450/month 
(C) Outside pen w/shelter/picked weekly   Total: $1350/month 
ITEMS INCLUDED: Grass/alfalfa mix hay as per individual needs, daily turn out & blanketing as needed 
and maintenance of arena footing. 

TRAINING & CARE COSTS: 
$600/month This includes training rides and lessons, daily maintenance and care of horse. 
Starting of young horses is an additional $400/1st month, $300/2nd month & $200/3rd month.  
Trailer in lesson and or schooling of “outside” horse: $100 
Lesson on horse provided by Colts Unlimited: $150 
ITEMS NOT INCLUDED: The primary supplemental feed at Colts Unlimited is the Purina product 
“STRATEGY HEALTHY ADVANTAGE” (Average $35/month) and “PRO EDGE” by Formula 707 
Professional $155/month . This cost will be figured per horse’s individual needs. Also not included in the 
Training and Board costs are the extra expected horse ownership costs such as the farrier, annual 
vaccinations, teeth floating, body clipping, blanket washing and repairs etc. (These costs will be billed out 
to you either directly from vendor or through us if we have covered the expense for you.)  

HORSE SHOW CHARGES 
Expenses will be estimated & pre-billed prior to show if possible. Any discrepancies from original estimate 
will be credited/debited on the next month’s statement. 
We kindly request that the estimated payment for a pre-agreed show is received by Colts Unlimited prior 
to the show entry deadline.    
List of Expenses: 
(1) Stall/entry/membership/misc. fees, as per show management 
(2) Admin fee: Includes filling out, sending in entries & show office check in/out of $100/per horse.  
(3) Set-up/take down fee: Includes use of our buckets & equipment, stall decorations, etc. $150/per horse.  
(4) Grooming supplies & “show groom prep” $50/per horse. 
(5) Trainer Day Fee: Includes show rides, schooling, coaching & over seeing care of the horse which 
includes setup/take down and “off” days at shows.  $75/day/per horse 
(6) Groom tip $50/week. (To be included in the show estimate) 
(7) The following expenses are divided by the number of horses showing: 
Tack/groom stalls, hay/shavings, trainer & groom hotel or RV expenses, show groom & stall cleaner. 
(8) Ride/show/schooling/teaching: fees: $100 per class or school for horses not in training. 
(9) There will be an additional charge of $250 for “first horse show” for all young horses.   

SHIPPING 
Shipping charges are billed @$1.25/per loaded mile. All horses must have in possession a current 
Coggins/health certificate & Livestock Transportation Certificate if applicable. 

SALES & PURCHASES  
10% commission due to Colts Unlimited on the SALE, PURCHASE or LEASE of any horse where Colts 
Unlimited is the agent. 

Balances over 30 days are subject to a service charge of 5% for the balance per month. Any account over 
60 days past due is subject to a service charge of 10% for the balance due plus a request to vacate. All 
balance due must be paid to release horse to owner.  
We kindly request two weeks notice of horses leaving or you will be billed @ a pro-rate accordingly . 

Thank you, Charlie and Hilary Carrel

http://www.coltsunlimited.com

	BOARD & CARE COSTS:
	HORSE SHOW CHARGES
	SHIPPING
	SALES & PURCHASES

